| CIRCULAR | | | |
|--------------|---|---------------|----------------------|
| Circular No. | 20240612-1 | Circular Date | 6/12/2024 1:10:17 PM |
| Category | SUPERVISION | Segment | BASL |
| Subject | Uploading of KYC information by KYC Registration Agencies (KRAs) to Central KYC Records Registry (CKYCRR) | | |
| Attachments | • <u>Annexure A</u> | | |



Notice Dated: 12/06/2024.

Sub: Uploading of KYC information by KYC Registration Agencies (KRAs) to Central KYC Records Registry (CKYCRR).

Attention of all Investment Advisers (IAs) is drawn to SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/SECFATF/P/CIR/2024/79 dated Jun 06, 2024, regarding Uploading of KYC information by KYC Registration Agencies (KRAs) to Central KYC Records Registry (CKYCRR).

A copy of the SEBI circular is enclosed as **Annexure A** for your reference and the same is also available on the SEBI website https://www.sebi.gov.in.

All Investment Advisers and investors are requested to take note of the same.

For and on behalf of BSE Administration & Supervision Ltd.

Neeky Subramaniam Associate Manager Diksha Jha Senior Officer